FASTFLEX
Model FB Flexible Braided Hose
Europe, Middle East, and Africa Only
Page 1 of 6	 FEBRUARY 2016	 TFP730
Worldwide
Contacts www.tyco-fire.com
Technical
Data

SUPPORT BAR
FIGURE 2
FASTFLEX MODEL FB FLEXIBLE BRAIDED HOSE
GYPSUM CEILING INSTALLATION DETAIL
TFP730
Page 4 of 6
Route the  Model FB Flexible Braided Hose to permit the water to drain back into the branchline or through the
sprinkler reducer.
Model Type
L
Nominal
Length
Maximum
Number of
Bends
FB25-700 Braided 700 mm 3
FB25-1000 Braided 1000 mm 3
FB25-1200 Braided 1200 mm 3
FB25-1500 Braided 1500 mm 4
FB25-2000 Braided 2000 mm 4
OUTER
BRAIDED
JACKET
STRAIGHT

includes the following items:
•	 Flexible Braided Hose
•	 Inlet Nipple, ISO 7-R 1
•	 Sprinkler Reducer
1/2” or 3/4” NPT,
Straight or Angled
•	 Reducer Bracket
•	 End Brackets
•	 Support Bar
Specify: FASTFLEX Model FB Flex-
ible Braided Hose Model (specify,
Ref. Figure 3),  (specified) length, and
(specify size, 50 or 90 mm) Bar Fixing
Clamps, P/N (specify):
With 1/2 inch Straight Reducer:
700 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  FBS1250700
1000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS1251000
1200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS1251200
1500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS1251500
2000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS1252000
With 1/2 inch Angled Reducer:
700 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  FBA1250700
1000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA1251000
1200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA1251200
1500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA1251500
2000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA1252000
With 3/4 inch Straight Reducer:
700 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  FBS3250700
1000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS3251000
1200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS3251200
1500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS3251500
2000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBS3252000
With 3/4 inch Angled Reducer:
700 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  FBA3250700
1000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA3251000
1200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA3251200
1500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA3251500
2000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         FBA3252000
Accessories
End Bracket
Specify: FASTFLEX End Bracket,
P/N FENDBRA